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UNITED STATES 1j1	 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . 	 . 
__________,//	


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25 D C 


'	 ,	 , .	 ..	 .	


1I444,4L . .	 : NOV 1O954:	 .	 . 
Mr. C*r3. B. Ai1mraeri 
p. •	 231 
?ntyntne Palme, Ca3iOi4a 


Re: Det Uo. DWE*.'3392 (Ursniiu) 
Restretch Mine* 
San	 noCowia1ifwna 


ae.rk 4ZS 4V44I5 


tour application for aid in e elcraticn proeet ath ot1r 
ifcrriitiori availab3.e to * in W*shingtcm ccnc.rning your bov.*named 
prcpe2,1 r bA* bees 


Projects appro b the Deferre )Ltuerals almation 
ministration	 in its judnt, shr dafinite presdze of ie1dtng 
materials of acctable grade in quantitie that wLU eigiS.cant3r, 
iro the mneral auppy poeitht for the Tationa1 Defense Progrm. 


Careful ti4y of a.l our nfnation, although motlng a iP1 
mt of uranin mineralization on your pz'opert indicates to us that 


the pr*biliy of disclosing ainable e reserves bj your propsd 
prograr is n sdf&ciently prceising to justify Goverz*snt parti*i. 
patiQ. We regret to advise you umler these c1rtutances tbat y4ii 


aplicaticti for elatioi aa*tstance is denied. 


e wish to thank you fo your interest in the Defense ?4inerale 
Proam arx ±\r bringing your property to our attention. 


Sincerey youre 


C	 i,rdor1 


4njnistx'atc 
NChm g/gla 
\195t 


\to: Adxnr. Reading File 
\ Operating Coxmttee 


\ Docket/ 
J. E. Crawford, ibn. 36I]. 


/ T. H. Kiilsgaard, Thu. S22L 
/ J. 0. Hosted, Thu. 3210,GSA 
/ Code700 


/	 Mr. Ching 7 Field Team, Region III (2) 	
-
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 


November 9, 19514 


SUNMARY QF PROPOSED PROJECT 


Object:	 Denial of application for an exploration project 


Docket No.: DNFA-3392 


Commodity: Uranium 


Applicant: Carl H. Anderson, et al (8 partners) 
P. 0. Box 231, Twentynine Palms, Calif. 


Property: Homestretch Mines, consisting of S lode claims, 
Homestretch Nos. 1, 2, and 3, Leftover, and Salmon 
Boy Claims. Applicant' s claim of ownership disputed. 


Date of 
application: June 5, 19514 


Amount of 
application: $22,3214.80 


Work Proposed:


Deepen two existing shafts on the Hómestrètch 
No. land No. 3 claims, and from these openings, 
do about 100 feet of crosscutting to determine the 
possible downward and lateral extensions of the 
ore - bódii. 


Field Team Report: Dated October II, 19514. W. T. Benson, USBM, 
Hal (1. Stephens, USGS 


Radioactive minerals containing both uranium 
and thorium are present in gneiesic granite, particu'.' 
lar].y in or close to concentrations of biotite. 
Samples taken from existing openings contained less 
than 0.005% U308 and approximately 0.02% Th02. The 
low grade of the exposures do not warrant additional 
exploration. It is recommended the application be 
denied, 


Ccsmtodity Committee Members' Comments 


Geological Survey: R. D. Trace, October 27, 19514 


The 'grade of the uranium (lees than Ô .005%) 
is weU below the "economic" cut off (0.1%), and 
there is no reason,to expect the occurrence of any 
higher grade uranium. Denial. of application recommended.
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Bureau of Nines: John E Crawford, November 9, l95i 


Discussed the project with a represeütative of 
the AEC and concurs with the Field Team's recommend' 
ation that the application be denied. 


Rare & Misc. Metals I)ivision Engineer: Michael Ching, 
November 9, l9S1. 


While anomalous radioactivity is rather wide-
spread along biotite-rich sections of gneissic granite 
on the No. 1 and No. 3 claims the material is too low 
grade to be o significance. It appears also that 
the applicants would have great difficulty in establish-
ing clear title to the property. Under these circum-
stances a DNE project would not be warranted. 


Conclusions and Recommendations: 


The low grade of the representative samples 
taken at six locations indicate little, if any, 
promise for the property. It is recommended that the 
application be denied.


rneSt Win. Eflj3
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UNITED STATES



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF MINES 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


November 9, 1954 


Memorandum 


To:	 Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Member 
Uranium Commodity Committee, Room 4445 


From:	 John E. Crawford, Bureau of Mines Member 
Uranium Commodity Committee 


Subject: DMESA Docket 3392 (Uranium), Carl H. Andersen, et al 
Homestretch Mines, San Bernardino County, California 


I have reviewed the subject report and have discussed it 
with Joseph 0. Hosted, representative of the Atomic Energy Commission. 


We concur with the recomniendátion of the Field Team that the 
application involved under the subject docket be denied. 


The report has been forwarded to the Chief, Minerals Division, 
in accord with the routing slip attached thereto. 


John E. Crawford
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UNITED STATES 


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF MINES 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C:


November 9, 1954 


Msmorandum 


To;	 Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Member 
Uranium Ccodity Conaittee, Room 4445 


From:	 John 1. Crawford, Bureau of Mines Member 
Uranium Coodity Ccwdttee 


$ubject: DMM Docket 3392 (Uranium), Carl H Andersen, et *1 
Homestretch Mines, San Bernardino County, California 


I hae reviewed the subject report and have discussed it 
with Joseph 0. Hosted, representative of the Atomic Energy Coiaion 


We concur with the recasendation of the Field Team that the 
application involved under the subject docket be denied. 


The report has been forwarded to the Chief, Minerals Division, 
in accord with the routing slip attached thereto. 


John E. Crawford







JEFER TO: 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR



GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WASHINGTON 25. D.C.


October 27, 1954 


Nemoranduin' 


BEVIEW OF FIELD TEAM BEPORT ON APPLICATION DMEA-3392 (Uranium) 


To:	 E. U. Ellis, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 
From:	 R. D. Trace, U. S. Geological Survey 
Applicant: Carl H. Anderson 
Name of property: Homestretch Mines 
Location of property: San Bernardino County, California 
Date of Field Team Report: October 11, 1954 
Authorship of Field Team Report: W. T. Benson, U.S.B.M. and 


H. G. Stephens, U.S.G.S. 
Field Team's reconmiendatioji: Deny application. 
Comments:


The grade of the uranium (<.0.005%) is well below 
the cut off (0.1%), and there is no reason 
to expQct the occurrence of any higher grade uranium. 


ACTION ECOI+NDED: Deny application. 


f2O j>L -


R. D. Trace
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UN! TED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


1/	 'V 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 	 L.64 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


L120 Custom House 
S% Battery Street 


San Francisco U, California 


October i1, l9I 


MemorandiiS 


To:	 George C. Selfridge, Chairman, Operating Committee, IMEA, 
Interior Building, Washington 2, D. C. 


From:	 Executive Officer, DMEA. Field Team, Region III 


Subject: Docket No. ThIEA-3392 (Uranium) 
Carl H. Andersen, et a]. 
Homestretch Mines 
San Bernardino County, California 


Reference is made to your letter of July 8, l9, requesting 
a field examination of the subject application. 


Attached are four copies of our examination report 
entitled "IUEA-3392, Homestretch Mines, San Bernardino County, 
California (Uranium)" by L T. Benson, Mining Engineer, U. S. 
Bureau of Mines and Hal. 0. 'Stephens, Geologist, U. S. Geological 
Survey, dated October U, l9. 


The examination revealed that there are radioactive 
minerals containing both uranium and thorium. Assay results of 
the samples taken from development openings indicated less than 
O.O percent U3 08 and 0.02 percent Th02. There is a ossibility 
that the radioactive rocks extending along the strike are good, as 
indicated by radioactivity anomalies noted on the surface, but the 
thorium and uranium content of the exposures are too low to constitute 
ore and do not warrant exploration. Furthermore, it appears certain 
Mr. Andersen and his associates couid not supply a secure title to 
the ground they wish to explore with Government assistáce. 


The engineer and geologist are in agreement that the loan 
should be denied. Mr. Roscoe Smith and I concur in their recommanda-. 
tion.


Reviewed b 


DI!IEA OPERATING CO1VIMIT 


- 
'(date) 


Attaclm'ent 
Cot,y to: R. M. Smith...US(S


H. C. Miller 
Executive Officer 
ThttEA Field Team, Region III
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.JNITED STATES. 


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DOUGLAS McKAY, SECRETARY 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


REPORT OF EXAMINATION BY FIELD TEAM

REGION III 


DMEA-3392, Homestretch.Mines 


San Bernardino County, California 


(Uranium) 


W. T. Benson, Mining Engineer

U. S. Bureau of Mines 


Hal. G. Stephens, Geologist

U. S. Geological Survey 


October 11, 1954


Reviewed by

DMZA OPERATING COMMITTER
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EXAMINATION REPORT
Tt5&L. 


Dockt No.: DMEA-3392 (Uranium) 


Name and address of applicant:	 Carl H. Andersen, et al 
P. 0. Box 231 
Twenty-Nine Palms, California 


Name and location of property:	 Homestretch Mines 
San Bernardino County, California 


SUMMARY 


Mr. Carl H. Andersen, P. 0. Box 231, Twenty-nine Palms, 


Calif., applied to the Defense Minerals Exploration Administration for 


Government assistance to explore for uranium on the Homestretch 


group of claims, situated about 8 miles west of the small settlement of 


Twenty-nine Palms, San BernardinO County, Calif. 


A field examination was requested by the Executive Officer, 


DMEA. Field Team, Region III, to determine whether the showings of 


uranium on the property were sufficient to justify the project proposed 


by the applicant. Accordingly, a field examination was made on July 20, 


1954 by an. engineer of the Bureau of Mines and a geologist of the Geolo-


gical . Survey. 


The applicants proposed to explore the deposits by deepening 


the existin shafts on the Homestretch No. 1 and No. 3 claims, and 


from these openings to. do. about 100 feet of crosscutting to determine 


the possible downward continuations and lateral extents of the ore bodies.







.
	


S 
Total cost of the project is estimated at $22, 324. 80. 


As a result of the examination, it wa determined that radio-


active minerals containing both uranium and thorium are present in 


gneissic granite, particularly in or close to concentrations of biotite. 


Assay results of samples taken from development openings contained 


less than 0. 005 percent U 308 and 0. 02 percent Th0 2 . While the pos-


sibility exists that the radioactive rock, extending along the strike, are 


good, as indicated by radioa.ctivity anomalies noted on the surface, the 


thorium and uranium content.of the exposures are too low to constitute 


ore and do not warrant additional exploration. It is recommended that 


the application be denied. 


INTRODUCTION 


In connection with an application for exploration assistance, 


docket DMEA-3392, the Homestretch Mines, was examined on July .20, 


1954 by an engineer of the Bureau of Mines and a geOlogist of the Geolo-


gical Survey for the purpose of inspecting development openings that 


pertained to. Carl H. Andersen's application for aid in exploring show-


ings of radioactive material found on the Homestretch, Leftover, Sal-


mon and the Lucky Boy group of seven claims. 


DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 


Property holdings comprise seven unpatented lode mining 


claims known. as the Homestretch group 1 to 4, the Leftover, Salmon 


and Lucky Boy situated on Copper Mountain in secs. 19 and 30, T. 1 N., 


2.
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R. 8 E., S. B. B. M., San Bernardino County, California, about eight 


miles northwest of Twenty-nine Palms, the supply base, and 58 miles 


south of Amboy, the shipping point on the Santa Fe Railroad. 


ACCESSIBILITY 


To reach the property from Twenty-nine Palms, the main 


surfaced highway is followed west 5. 5 miles. From this point a graded 


road is traveled north one mile to the mine road turnoff. The mine 


road is then followed west 1. 5 miles to the discovery shaft on the Home-


stretch No. 3 claim, which lies on the north slope of a small canyon. 


HISTORY 


The discovery of radioactive material in the area is recent. 


The Homestretch claim locations were made early in the year 1954. 


Since discovery of radioactive material on the property, only discovery 


work has been dnne. There has been no production from the property. 


Recently, a letter directed to Mr. H. C. Miller by a Mr. Carl 


Kramer, R. F. D., Twenty-nine Palms, Calif., under date of September 


20, 1954, indicates the applicant wishes to secure a loan on property on 


which he has no legal claimor title. An excerpt of the letter reads as 


follows:


Now a man by thename Carl Andersen with 5 associates staked 


over these claims, and did some location work, and claim they found 


uranium, They admit that they staked over my claims, namely the 


above, and Mr. Andersen says he will give all the claims up except 


the one they staked and call their number 1 claim, This one they say 


3.
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they aplied for a Government loan from you and they want me to re-


lease it to them, which I have refused to do, as they had no right to 


jump on my claims when they knew better. VI 


From the above, it appears certain Mr. Andersen and his 


associates could not supply a secure title to the ground they wish to 


explore with Government assistance. 


PHYSICAL F EATUR.ES 


In the vicinity of the property, the topography is character-


ized by a series of low hills that rise 300 to 500 feet above the valley 


floor. On the east flank, these hills are cut by a series of steep ravines 


that trend eastward. Altitudes in the area vary from 1,000 to 1, 500 


feet. The climate is typical of the southwestern desert country with 


long hot summers and moderate winters. Annual precipitation is less 


than 4. 5 inches which usually occurs as.rain during the winter months. 


Water for mining use is supplied in drums by truck from Twenty-nine 


Palms, 8 miles east. Varieties of desert brush and grass constitute 


the vegetation on the property. 


Transmitted electric power is not available. For generation 


of power, fuel oil would have to. be supplied in drums by truck from 


Twenty-nine Palms.


HOUSING FACILITIES 


There are no housing facilities on the property. Whilelocation 


4.
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work was being done, the crew lived in Twenty-nine Palms, where 


accommodations with board are available. 


EQUIPMENT 


There is no equipment for mining on the property. 


COMPE]TENCY OF APPLICANT 


Mr. Carl H. Andersen, appliant,has had about 30 years èx-


perience as a miner and should be competent to perform or direct 


work requested.


GEOLOGY 


The Homestretch group of claims is underlain by a light tan 


to pinkish-tan granite that is gneissoid locally. Foliation, in the gran-


ite produced by pa.rallel arrangement of biotite sheets is conspicuous 


on the Homestretch Nos. 1 and 3 claims. The foliation strikes about 


N. 35 W. and dips range from 35 to 63 degrees NE. Dark greenish-


gray dikes of basaltic composition cut the granitic rock in the vicinity 


of the prospect cuts on both claims. A'nornalous radioactivity is pres-


ent in the biotite-rich portions of the granitic rock. 


ORE DEPOSITS 


Radioactive minerals containing both uranium and thorium are 


I	 present in gneissic granite, particularly in or close to concentrations 


of biotite. The biotite is largely responsible for a schistos'e structure; 


where it is very abundant, it occurs as parallel sheets as much as 1/4-


5.
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inch thick. Radioactivity values, measured with a scintillation counter 


(Scintillator ill) are highest in the bio.tite-rich portions and in general 


outward in proportion to the biotite content. Maximum values ranged 


from 0. 5 milliroentgens per hour at the Homestretch No. I prospect 


cut to 2.0 MR/hr in the vicinity of the Homestretch No. 3 cut. Back-


ground count in both areas averaged about . 05 MR/hr. 


Homestretch No. 1 claim-- The prospect cut on the No. 1 


claim is about 1, 700 feet north of the cut on the No. 3 claim. The No. 1 


cut is reported. by the owners to be 15 feet deep, but recent flash floods 


in the area have nearly filled the cut with sand.and gravel. Radioactive 


rock was mined'from'. the footwall of a shear zone that strikes N. 35 E. 


and dips 48 degrees SE and is only a few inches thick. Foliation of the 


gneis sic granite ir and near the cut strikes N. 35 W. and dips approxi-


mately 35 to 50 degrees NE. Considerable amOunts of kaolin (or calcium 


carbonate ?) are pres.ent along the hanging wall. Strong fractures along 


the northwest side of the cut (see sketch) also have NW strike, but dip 50 


degrees NW or 80 degrees SE. Brecc.iated rock or gouge is a few inches 


to 2 feet thick on the northwest to west side of the cut. 'Ahundtka.olih 


'occurs' along the han.ing;wall and also. in the gouge in the west wall of 


the cut. Highest radiation intensity of . 5 MR/hr was measured along. 


the hanging wall of the shear zone. Elsewhere within the cut the radio-


activity averages about . 2 MR/hr. Unless the material along the shear 


6.
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zone or major fracture assays at least . 1% U 3 08 , there seems to be 


very little justification for exploration. 


Homestretch No. 3 claim-- The workings on the No. 3 claim 


consist of a 20-foot shaft and a 10-foot crosscut into the hanging wall 


of the biotite-rich "vein".. The radioactive rock is a coarse grained 


biotite granite or gneissic granite where local concentrations of biotite 


is common. The rock is highly foliate along the biotite-rich zones with 


the foliation having a .N. 30 to 35 W. strike and a dip. of approximately 


60 degrees NE. The heavy concentrations of biotite, which exhibit 


the maximum radioactivity, are less than a foot thick and the content 


of biotite decreases away from the plane of heavist concentration. 


The radioactivity appears to be roughly proportionate to the biotite 


content. Measurements of radioactivity in the workings range from 


18 MR/hr. to . 8 MR/hr. A reading of . 5 MR/hr. was made on the 


fault surface on the west side of the shaft. The fault or major fracture 


strikes N. 30 E. and has a steep SE dip. Readings. were high (to the 


maximum: . 8 MR/hr) on the west wall of the shaft within 1-2 feet of 


the fault. Readings in the crosscut did not exceed . 3&MR/.hr. 


The radioactivity in the granitic rock is believed to be owing 


for the most part to thorium-bearing tnonazite and allanite, and to. a 


lesser degree to the uranium associated with the thorium. Although 


these minerals were not identified in the radioactive material on the 


7.
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property, the geologic setting is very similar in occurrence to de-


posits south of Twentynine Palms, California and along the eastern 


edge of the San Bernardino Mts. On top of the hill above the cut 


60 to 80 feet southeast of the shaft and along the strike of foliation, 


one radioactivity anomaly was discovered during the examination 


by a reading of 2. 0 MR/hr. The anomalous' area appeared to be only 


3 feet in diameter. Sample No. 1702 was collected from, the spot and 


consisted of weathered granitic rock., stained with iron oxide, and 


containing abundant biotite. Th02 content is 0. 33 percent- -highest 


on the property. 


Several dikes of basaltic rock cut the granite in the vicinity 


of the No. 3 workings and one such dike is exposed in the southeast 


wall of the shaft near the surface. Stringers or leaders from this 


dike intrude into the granite along planes of foliation. The dike rock 


is brecciated where it is cut b.y the fault on the west side of the shaft. 


SAMPLING 


A series of six samples were taken from development open-


ings and surface cuts. Their locations are shown on. the attached 


sketch maps. They assayed as follows: 


Sample	 u o 
No.	 %, EfJ 	 %,Th02 . .	 Description 


1697	 *0. 005	 0. 022	 Cut across 4 feet in bottom. 24-foot shaft 
Homestretch No. 3 claim. 


1698	 *0.005	 0.021	 Cutacross 2-1/2 feet veinmaterial on 
hanging wall down 5 feet in Discovery 
shaft Homestretch No. 1 claim. 


8.
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%, Th02 


0. 018 


Sample 
No. _____ 


1699 *0. 005


1700	 *0.005	 0.024 


1701	 *0. 005	 0.020 


1702	 *0. 005	 0. 330 


.*Less than.


Description 


Cut across 2 feet south side Discovery 
shaft Homestretch No. 1 claim. 
Cut across 2 feet in cut on outcrop 100 
fe.et south of Discovery shaft Homestretch 
No. 1 claim. 
Cut across 4 feet north side of shaft on 
Homestretch No. 3 claim down 10 feet. 
Cut across one foot in outcrop 100 feet 
south of shaft Homestretch No. 3 claim. 


ORE RESERVES 


Indicated and inferred re. serves of radioactive material on 


the Homestretch No. 1 claim containing less than 0. 005 percent U308 


and 0.02 percent Th0 2 are estimated at less than 50 tons, based on 


exposures of radioactiye rock approximately 1-2 feet thick, 10 feet 


along strike and 15 feet (partly concealed b.y fill) down dip. 


Indicated and inferred reserves of radioactive material on 


the. Homestretcb No. 3 claim containing less than 0. 005 percent U308 


and 0. 02 percent Th02 are estimated roughly at 100 tons. The chances 


of the radioactive rock to extend along strike of foliation are good as 


indicated by radioactivity .nomalies noted on the surface. 


PROPOSED. EXPLORATION 


The applicant proposes to deepen the shafts on the Homestretch 


No. 1 and No. 3 claims and from these openings to. do about 100 feet 


of crosscutting estimated to cost $22, 324. 80 and would require about 


9. 
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ten months to complete. 


The application for a DMEA loan is based on the occurrence 


of uranium on the Homestretch No. 1 and No. 3 claims, although thor-


ium is also eligible. Assay results show that a large amount of the 


radioactivity is probably owing to the presence of thorium and a very 


minor amount to uranium. It is noted that no current market for thor-


ium exists nor have future plans regarding the development of a thorium 


market been revealed. 


CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 


On the Homestretch No. 1 and No. 3 claims, radioactive mm-


erals containing, both uranium and thorium are present in gneissic gran-


ite, particularly in or close to concentrations of biotite. Assay results 


of samples taken from development openings contained less than 0. 005 


percent U 3 O8 and 0. oa percent Th0 2 . While the possibility exists that 


the radioactive rock extends along the strike are good, as indicated by 


radioactivity anomalies noted on the surface, the thorium and uranium 


content of the exposures are too low to constitute ore and do not warrant 


additionaf exploration. It is recommended the application be denied.
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•	 YØvQ& 
UNITED STATES 


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	 ra 
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25 D C	 1 
I2O Outot Rouse 
5 Battery Street 


San ranoisco U, California 


October lti, l9 


Aeriorandmt


Gorge C. elfridge, Chairnian, Operating Coittee, LiFA, 
interior Building, aShington 2, fl. C. 


eeuttvo Officer, DEA Field Te, Region III 


Subject: Docket NO. !CA. 3392 :(flraniia) 
Carl i. Andersen, et al 
1one8tretch Mines 
San Bernardino County, Califomia 


Reference is made to your letter of July 8, l9S1, requesting 
a field .exunination of the subject application. 


•


	


	 Attached are four copies. of our examination report

•ntitled 9WA3392, Homestretch Aines, S n Bernardino County, 
California (Uranium)" by	 T. Benson, Mining ngineer, U. S.

Bureau o limes and Hal. 0. Stehens, Geologist, U. S. Ceological 


•	 Survey, dated October U, i9. 


The examination revealed that there are radioactive 
minerals containing both uraniu* and thorium. Assay result,s of 
the samples taken !rom developient openings indicated lees than 
O.O0f percent U3 08 and 0.02 percent Tb02. There is a possibility 
that the radioactive rocks extending along the strik, are goQd, as 
indicated by radioactivity anomalio noted on the surface, but the 
thvri and uranium content of the exposures are too low to constitute 
ore and do not warrant exploration. ?urtheraore, it appears certain 
Mr. Andersen and his associates could not supply a 3eOux'e title to 
the ground they wish to explore with Ooveznent assistance, 


The engineer and geologist are in agreement that the loan 
should be denied. (r. !oscoe Smith and I concur in their recrenda-
tion.


etowed b 
•	 •	


0• 


•	 . C. Miller 
• •	 •	 ecutive Officer 


IW'A F!i,Id Te, Region lit 


ittacheent	


•	


•.: 


M.	 ith.UST4'	 •
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£(AMlNATKiN (ZPORT 


	


T. !r	 -lrr1. it.	 r	 1L 


D*cke* No.. D)iA339Z (Uranium) 


	


N*xr*e and addres a of applicant	 Carl H. Andersen et *1 
P. 0. Box 231	 S 


TwentyNine Palms, California 


	


sme and location of property.	 Xlomestretch Mines 
ian Bernardino COUflty, California 


aUMMARY 


)dr. CazI ki Andersen, P 0 Box 231, Twnty-nine Palms, 


Ca1U., applied to tb. Defense Minerals Exploration Administration for 


Covernment assistance to explore for uranium on the kiome.tratcb 


group of claims, situated about S miles west cf the small settlement of 


Twenty.nine Palms, an Bernardino County Calif 


A field examinapon was requested by the xeciztive Lficer, 


DMEA Eteld Team, Region UI, to determine whether the showings of 


'uranium on the property were suLfiient to. Justify the project proposed 


by the *ppllcant. Accordingly, a £i*ld examination was mad.e on July 201 


1954 by an engineer of 'the 3nreau of Mines and a geologist of the Geolo-


gical Sirvey. ' 


The applicants proposed t* explore the deposits by deepening 


the existing shafts on the 'flomneetretch No. land No. 3 ciaima and 


from these openings to do about 100 feet of roscutting to determine 


the possible downward conflnuatins and lateral extents of the ore bodies







. 


Total ost of the pro)ect is etrn'sated at $22, 324 80 


As a reuit oi the exaxnin&ttórt, It w* ckterrnlned thàt radfo 


active wineral8 tontalnng both urantun arii thium are prit £n 


gntbsLc granite patilaiy in r ioe tø oucentratim4 of biotite. 


ay	 sui	 azzipies takez fron aeve1opmett opniig contained 


	


than 0.	 0. •Z pecesn ThC.	 the po



;ibility extt thai th radioactive rock, exteing along the strike, are, 


,u indktd b adioactity anonrnLie nte on the si.trface, the 


thciLur d urnwr cntrt of the ttpisure ar tc low to ontilu.te 


cr aui 10 t warrant adc{iUcnai ecp1oratin. ft i	 cmrrnded. that 


tIhE app1icaton bi	 rid. 


r conection with an pltion for ploratlor. aasitance, 


.ocket tY ft-33Z, tb ometretc	 ine, wa examined on July 2, 



1Y4 by an engir of the Brean of ine aua.i a gologst oL the Qeolo* 


ii tvey thr the prpoe of insp c'ing Jeveiopmeut opexnngs that 



eflained to <arl 1i. tnderea1 s applIcation or aid n exploring	 v' 


radioacte material iound on the metrtch, eItøver, 


non aid the ucky oy group of seven claims. 


. CalPT1N (iF PPLIY 


ProDety holthng compriir seven wtpatented lode mining 


laLm k.uwn	 the somestretch groitp I o 4, the eftover, lmon 


L,try 1oy tate. n Copper tvuntari m. iec	 and 30, T 


2.







.. 


R 8 ., S S t. ., & Bernardino County, Califoz'na, about egbt 


miles northwest Twenty .nine.Palms. the supply base, and S8 mUes 


south of Amboy the shipping pouion the anta } e Railroad 


ACCElazL1TY	 V 


•


	


	 reach th property from TwentynIne Palms the main 


surac d highway followed west! miles. From this point a graded 


road .s traveled north one mde to the mne rosu turnoLf. The mine 


• road is then ol1ovted wet 1. rn4es to the dIscovery shaft on the 1ome 


•	 itretch ?4o. 3 lairn, whib lies on the north slope of a smaU canyon. 
V 


• 	


V 	 Hi.T(R't	 V 


The dicovery of radioactive material in the area is recent. 


The Homestretch claim locations were made early ii the year I 54. 


ince discovery of radioactive material on the operty only Usco'er 



work has beeti dnne. There has been no production from the property. 
V 


Recently, a letter directed o Mr. Ii. C;. Miller by a r. Carl 
V 


ramer, . F. D. Twentywnine Palms, Calif., under date of september 


20, 1954, IndIcates the appIiant wishes to secure a loan on property VQfl V 


which he ha no legal claim or title. An excerpt of the letter reads as 


foliowø: 


V 	 a	 n by the name Carl Andera en with .5 assocIates staked 


over these claims, and did some location work, and claim they found 


uranum, They admit that they staked over my claims, namely the 


above, and W r Anderben says be wiLt give all the claims up except 


the ofle they staked and call their number I claim, This one thea, say







.	 S 
they applied br a Government loan irorn you and they want me to re 


Lease 4 to then, winch I b&v. refused to do, a hey had no right to 


Jump on my lalm when they knew better 


Pron, the above, it appear certain Mr. Andersen and his 


associates could not supply a secure title to the ground they wish to 


ezploee with Government assistance. 


PHY$CAL F.ATU1t> 


in the vicinity of the property, the topography L$ character. 


Iced by a aerie of low hills that rise 300 to O0 feet above the v*lley 


Zloor. Cnthe sat flank, these hills are cut by a. seriea.of steep ravines 


that trend eastward A1titdes in the area vary £rom 1,000 to 1,500 


f.et. The climate i5 typical of the southwestern deiert country with 


long hot aummer and moderatewinters. Annual precpitatIón is lesø 


than 4. 5 uicbei which uau*lly occurs as rain duzing the Winter months.. 


Water for mining use is supplied in drums by truck from Twenty.'nine 


P*ls, 8 milee east 	 arietie of iesert bruth and grass constitute 


the vegetation on the property. 


transmtted electric power s not available $or generation 


of power, fuel oil would have to be 4upp1led in drums by truck tram 


Twenty-nine Palms


8OU$IG EACILITIES 


There are no housing facilities on the property While location 


4.	 ..	 ...







., 


work wa being orie, the crew liveht Terzty-nine Paln, where 


accommodaton wztb boart are available. 


FQUIPM4T 


There t no eqiipment for niinthg on the property. 


COMPCY$ APPLICANT 


Mr. Carl H. Anderon, applicantbba had about 30 years ex 


perlence as a muter and houl4 be mpetent to perform or direct 


woii requested.


GECL..(iGY 


The Rorrteatretcb gràup oiclairns i underlain by a Lgbt tan 


to tan grarnte that gnelssotd locally. E o3atou in the gran 


te produced by parallel arrangement of biotite heei. is conspicuOus 


on the }Ioznestrtch ot. I and 3 claims. The £olatLon trzke about 


. 35	 and thps range trom 35 to 63 degree N.. Darl. greernsh 


gray dikes of baaitc composition cut the granitic rock in the vicinity 


of the prospect ctits on both aims. AnorlOU43 rathoactvity s prea 


ent tn the bzotitezcb port3ons uf the granitc ocic 


DEP(TS 


I&adiOactLVe minerais containing both izrarUuxfl and thorium are 


preemt in gneisic granite. particularly in or clo to concentrations 


• of bioUte. The bioUte is largely r ponai.bie or a achistose structure; 


where it i very abundant, it occurs as parallel sheets as much as 


5.







.	 . 


inch th.ick,. adi*rtivity values 	 a.sured with a acntil1ation, counter 


(cntiUator Ii i are hgheat in the btoUte rich portiuns and in general 


outward in proportion to the biotite content. 1axi!num v*1ue3 ranged 


from 0. 5 rniUiroengen per hour at Uie kiornetretcbNo. I prospect 


cut to Z,0 MR/hr in the vicinity of the HomeatretcbNa. 3 cut. 8ack 


ground count in both areas averaged about ,05 Mi/br. 


FlorriestretchNo. I claim--The proupect CUt on the No. I 


claim te about 1,700 feet iorth of th cut on the No. 3 claim. The No. I 


cut is reported by the owners to be 5 feet deep, b ut recent flash floods 


in the area have nealy•fU1ed the cUt with s*ud and griveL Radioactive 


rock was mLaed from the Lootwiji of a shear zone that strikes N. 35 E. 


and clips 48 degrees SE and is only a few incbe thici. FoUation. of the 


gneisaic granite in and near the cut tIkes N. 3 W. and dips approxi-


mately 35 to 50 degrees N. Considerable amounts of kaolin or calcium 


carbonate ?) are present along the hanging walL Strong fractures along 


*h northwest side of the cut (see. eketch) also have NW strike 1 but dip 50 


degrees NW or 80 -1egrees	 flrecci*ted rock or gouge is a few inches 


to 2 feet thicon the northwest to west side of the cut. Abwxlant kaolin 


04 (Ux a along the hangzng wail and also in the gouge in the west wall of 


the cut. Higbet radiation intensity of . 5 MR/br was measured alàng 


the hanging wall f the shear zone. Elsewhere within the cut the radio-


activity averge about 2 )4R/hr Unless the material along the shear 


6.'..







•	 . 


zone or major fracture assays at least . 1% U 3C there seems to be 


very little ji,t i cation for exploratu,n 


Homestretch 14o. 3 clairn . - The workings on the No; 3 -	 _fl	 - 


-consist of a 20foot shaft and a lOfoot crosscut into the banging wail-


oithe biotite'. rich. vein. The radioactive -rock Is a coarse gralned 


bItite granite or gneis sic granite where local cone entratione of biotite 


is eommon The rock is highly fó1tte along the biotlte*rlcb . *0n55 with 


the foliation having a N. 30 to 3 S1. strike and a dip of approximately 


60 aegzees NE The heavy concentratto of biotite, which exhibit 


the maximum radioactivity, are less than a foot thick and the content 


of biotite decrease away from the plane of beaviet concentration 


The radioactivity appears to he roughly proportionate to the biotite 


content Measurements of radioactivity in the workings range from 


18 )vLt/br. to WRIFzr. A reading of . 5 MR/br was made on the 


mutt surface on the west side of the shaft. The fault or major fracture 


strikes N. 30	 and has a steep E dip Readlngb were high (to the 


maximum 8 MP /hr) on the west wall of the ehatt within 12 feet of 


the t&ult, Readings in the rosseut did not exceed 38 MR/hr 


The radioactivity in the granitic rock i believed to be owing 


for the most psrt to thoriuzri . bearing monazite and *l1*nite, and a 


lesier degree to the uranium associated with the thorum, Although 


these mineral3 were not ldetified in the radioactive material on the 


.7.	 S 	 -







.4	
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prpty	 g	 t n c 	 m hr n rr rn 


DO t )	 n4Vn fl Pim C 4 rn * n 4ng th a e. t 


o	 p 1 rrv"	 tcp	 Ii U b-ws 


C to fl et tut1v! t tb -h	 '	 th tr e o ol t on 


on * rat vty	 rm%ly w	 Qrng t1v c'itn nt t)fl 


by	 ta 1	 'fjii	 t'	 ppri tt b rray 


.(	 fl ' i€TD	 I	 W:	 tnrn	 tifl: 


ctr	 r	 th	 h	 n	 'n 


ottt n ng 'bu	 't	 T!', •trttnt	 f	 pnt K gh-:t 


nTh! prprty 


":	 -1	 t	 t	 r	 '	 n r 


rt ?!T?1. h	 rz tb' miith 


h surface, rtrngers or leaders from this 


flle intride intc the granIte along p1ane of fol1atiox.. The dike rock 


i breccateci where it is cut by the fault on. the weet side of the hait 


A}vtPL#1tG 


A eriü ø stx sample were taken from development open. 


ing and surface	 Their Iocatns are hown on the attached 


ketch traps.. They assayed ai follows: 


•	 arxpe 
____	 _____	 , ThL	 Decri tion 


	


J	 ' 	 -4 -	 1T - 


.L6,7	 *0. 0o:	 0. 022	 Ct acros 4 Ieet in bottom 24-foot shaft 
Homestretch o. 3 catm. 


•	 i68	 *Q.00	 0.021	 ut acro 2 . 1/Z Leet velnmateial on

banging wafl down S feet In Discovery 
shaft Homestxetcb No. I claim. 


18.
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Ample
____ .	 .	 _________ 


1699	 *0,00	 0.0j8	 Cu$'aco2feecatthai4etiscovez.y 
•	 shaft Homestretch No. I c1aim. 


1700	 *0.005	 0.024	 Cut across 2 feet in cut on outcrop 100 
Lest south of Discovery sh*it Homestretch 
No. 1Cl*Zfl). 


7Qj	 *0,005	 0. 0ZC,	 Cut across 4 feet north side of shaft on 
•	


.	 HOTh5stZCtCh No. 3 claim down 10 1et. 
1702	 *0. 005. 0. 330	 Cut across one toot rn outcrOp 100 feet 


sottth o shaft Homestretch No. 3 claIm. 
*1ess than,	 . . 


indicated and inferred reserves of rathoactive material on 


the Homestretch No, 1 claim containing lesa than 0.005 percent TJ3Q8 


•	 and 0.02 percent	 are eatimatedat less than 50 tobs bsaed on 


exposures of radioactive rock approximately 1-2 feet thick, 10 feet 


along strike and 15 feet (partly conceaied by Liii) down dip.	 . 


indicated and nferred reserves ol radioactive material on 


the Romestretch t1o. 3 cLaim contaizi!g lebs than 0.005 percent t.1308 


and 0.02 percent Th 2 ire eitrmated roughly at 100 tons, The chances 


of the radioactive rock to extend along strike of ioliatl*n are good $s 


indicated by radioactivity anomalies nt.ted on the surface 


PPOsiD 1XPLLRATICN 


*lhe applicant proposes to deepen the shafts on the Honeatr,tch 


No. I and No. 3 claims and from these openings to do about 100 feet 


•	 • of croscutting eøtimat.ed to cost $22,324.80 &nd would require about 


•	 ••••	 •.•	 .9..,.	 .•.•.•	 •.••••.







.	 . 


ten nrnnth to conplete. 


The appliatton for a .ThLrA loan s bae on the occurreflce 


of iraum on the I on,estretcb No. I and No 3 claims, although thor 


iun is also ehgbIe 1asay results show that a large amount of the 


redoacttvtty probably owing t the presence oi thorium and a very 


mno: amount to trainrn it i noteu that no current market for thor 


wni e,uiti no ha iutue plans regarduig the development of & thorium 


market been reveal. 


CcNC :j	 AND CMM4DATK.5 


Un the crnestretcb o. I and Io. 3 clauns radioactive rnin-


era1 cmtsning bthuranum ax4 thorhun are present in gneissic gran 


ite, particuiarly'n . or close to coucertrationi of biotite. Assay results 


o iaznples tak'rn m e'eIopment penngs contained iess than 0.005 


per ent	 anti 0 OZ percent ThL	 Wiule the posibzllty exists that 


the ra.lioactwe r.k extenth along t1 ztrie are good, as znthcate4 by 


radoaiv1ty anomal.es noted on the surface, the thorium anc uranium 


content o the expo :ure3 are too low to constitute ore and do riot warrant 


aLthtional exptoraton. It is recomiriendect the appilcatton be denied 


10.
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• UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION. S 


WASHINGTON 25 D C 


Mr.C*r1H.Anderse 
J)•Q• Box 231	 • 
Tweaty.'$ine Pales, 
California


R	 DOCket No, D L.3392. (Uraniuz) 
• 	


S 	 Ecetretch !&1.ne 
•	 San ernsrdino County, 


California 
Dear Mr, Andersen: 


•	 The application for assi5taice. in exploring your proper4 
in Sai Iernardino County, California, under the above-captioned 
docket nu,er, hes been reviówed by the Rare and iscel1aneous 
Netal Diviaion of the I)efense )iuerais Kxpioration £d*iuistratjoe. 
It has been referred for a field exa*iriation to the zecutve 
(fflcer of Region ill at the foUowing ac*eas: 


lfr. a. C, fur 
xecutjve 0ffioer Reon III 


D1A fleld Tese 
i2OCustoa}fouse 
; Battery st.t 
S.n JranCiscó 11, Califnja 


The Regional Office dU contact you at the earliest 
• opportunity in regard to your project. 


Sincerely yous, 


C 0 Mlttend8rf 


Adeinjsratcr 


hing/Ln 


cc, to: Admr.. Reading File	 S
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 



	


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.	 S 


•.kr4 


A
itILI	 L* Xfl 


O t*jtei auss	 S. 


• 	
• 


iIA x**$*, U .U*i*	 • 


•	 £*et o.	 32 (z*i$ua 
t *1 


*t UZL'4tQ C' Ot*t7, 


- 1PIU -1(I - ir U *,LJ; -
•	 *	 •	 : 


	


b3eCt	 1JU* I*A$t	 a	 4 
*	 oettØio*a * r40	 m	 )., .s 


rtrrit a * ca'4*4 (aoeM.t ii*. iA.j36 S u ssU ro 
the rae U*S*S t* j 1 i 4tgitt a1 since ths 


att.ur 4a.	 s*	 ss'* o*Ltty *i	 øsb.j..c pr.pet7, 7 
will, nu db%, wi*k * *ve th a1 	 o* j*ep*'ims , 
th* **m tim. A .opj t	 aaU is iUri* yø* 


icosd *r* %ii	 seIt o4 s***nts ia* 
2e to U* apI e*U	 y t. U. Z.ir,	 , . iiot.l, 


£tij	 4 rnii (c4tt7 Cesettms, ited JwM fl 
'	 S 


•	 •	 rei 


•	
George C, Seifridge 


• 	 S 	


• u*ir	 ip*'*t. 


• 	 S 	 S 	 to$ Admr. Reading iile	 • 	 S 


•	 5 H. Hedges	 S 	 (tifli Ct•	 S 	


5 	 • 


S 	 •	 •	
flOClc*t


Jr.,R*.32l2,G$ 


Philip W Guild	 J,O.gosted, Ra.3210, 06A 


zTrzv
kr	 ing







STANDARD FORM NO.64


	 7//ye4 


Office ernoran urn • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 


E. Wm. Ellis, DMEA Member, Uranitmi Commodity 	 DATE: June 29, 1951i. 
Corcanittee 


FROM	 W. S. Twenhofel, USGS Acting Member, Uranhimi 
Commodity Connnittee 


suBJEcr: Application, ]iYIEA Docket 3392 (Uranium), Homestretch Mines and 
Exploration Co., Twenty-Nine Palms, San Bernardino County, Calif-
ornia, applicant; Homestretch No's. 1 to 3, Leftover, and Salmon 
Boy claims, Secs. 19 and 30, T. 1 N., R. 8 E., S.B.B.M., San 
Bernardino County, California 


I have reviewed the application identified in the subject 
above. The applicant, Homestretch Mines and Exploration Company, 
proposes an unspecified amount of underground exploration, some 
surface excavation, and road building at an estimated cost of 
$22,325, to explore a radioactive vein (or veins) exposed on the 
property.


Factual data contained in the application is insufficient 
to fully evaluate the merits of the proposed exploration. So far 
as I have been able to determine, the files of the Oeological Survey 
contain no data prtinent to the area covered by the application. 


Recommendation 


I recommend that the application be forwarded to the Field 
Team for review and evaluation of its merits and of the details of 
any exploration that may be warranted. 


Copies to: E. Wm. Ellis (2)	 G\j% TVai.-3..SL
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


BUREAU OF MINES 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


June 22, 19SLj. 


Menioranduin 


To:	 Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Member 
Uranium Commodity Committee, Room L1.611.O 


From:	 H. D. Keiser, Bureau of Mines Member

Uranium Commodity Committee 


Subject: DJYA Docket No. 3392, Carl H. Andersen, P. 0. Box 231, 
Twentynine Palms, California 


I have reviewed the application included in the subject 
docket and have discussed it with Joseph 0. Hosted, representative 
of the Atomic Energy Commission. 


it is recommended that the application be referred to the 
Field Team for investigation and report, and that the Field Team 
be requested to discuss the application with Ernest E. Thurlow, 
Atomic Energy Commission, Salt Lake City, Utah. 


H. D. Keiser 


Attachment







.	 . 


UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 



WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


June 21, 19 


Memorandum 


To:	 Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region UI. 


From:	 Chief, Operation's Control and Statistics DIvision 


Subject: Assignment of Docket Number 


There is listed below the assigned docket number to 


an application recently received from Region III.. 


DMEAUI3392 Carl L At'd3rsefl, et al. 


Robert E. Adams, 
Chief, Operation's Control 
and Statistics Division 


Interior—Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C. 	 55503







.	 . 


	


s CU'1 H. M2&3.'8Cfl, et	 Subj ect DME&3392 
P 0. BOX 231	 Re Ep]watton Assistance 


	


TntNnc Pe2mz, Calif. 	 Homestretch M1nei and. 
Exploration 


Gcfltieøn:


Jue.,:I9i 
The receipt of your application dated 


for exploration assistance under the Defense Production Act of 1950, 


as amended, is hereby acknowledged.
DC3392 


Your application has been assigned Docket Number 
Rare and LIiscoUaneois L!otal Dviion. 


and referred to the 


	


Kindly, refer to	 in any future correspondence 


relating to your application.


Sincerely yours, 


Interior—Duplicating Section, Wasl4n gton, D. C.	 44994







.
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 


3 l
	 DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 


WASHINGTON 25, D. C.


1420 Custom House 
SSS Battexy Street 


San Francisco U, California 


june 16, l9 


Memorandum 


To:	 Defense Minerals Exploration Administration, Interior 
Building, Washington 2, D. C. 


From:	 Executive Officer, IIAEA Field Team, Region III 


Subject: Application for loan - Uranium and Vanadium

Homestretch Mines and Exploration 
Carl H. Andersen, and others (Partnership) 
P.O. Box 231 
Twentynine Palms, California 


Attached are three of the four copies of an application 


for an exploration loan received in this office on June 1S, l9Sl. 


H. C. Miller 
Executive Officer, DEAM Fie]d Team 
Region III 


Attachment 


COW to: R. M. Smith (usos)











I 


Please add.ressraii c ommunications to 


Carl H. Andersen 
231 


TwentyN1ne Palms 
f California







(Revis	 1952)	 UN11	 STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TERIOR 
LDEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION


Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.2. 


APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN 

EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO

DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE



PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED


Not to be filled in by applicant 


DocketNo. 


Metal or Mineral ---- - L4nJ€P'1.--------
Date Received ------------------
Estimated Cost 
Participation (Government %) 


INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your 


mailingaddress: 	 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a .corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State 
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. Partnership - State of California 


(c) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers. 
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. 


2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, "Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects," before completing this application. 
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quad ruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required 
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number. 
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration 
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof. 


3. Applicant's property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all 
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is 
not to be included in the exploration project contract 	 Li)1	 &JateLirLclppr.JYIaUntaint-J/2______ 


_______________ 


(b) State any mine name by which the property is known Icime stretch Mines and Exploration 
(c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise 


(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which 
you control the property.	 Owner 


(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it---------------TP 


(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded 
location notice.	 Refer to attached sheet marked clims and recordings. 


4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being 
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such 
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. 	 See attached sheet. 


	


(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. 	 None 
(o) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your 


reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part 
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each 
whether you require its return to you. See attached sheet. 


(d) State the facts with respect tothe accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence 
points.	 See attached sheet. 


(e) tate the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power.— See attached 
heets.	 -







.	 ..	 S. 
5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore -----UIahUIi 


____________thninra1s4 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 


(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed) 
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts, 
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 	 See attached sheets, 


(c) The work will start within 	 days and be completed within ....IÜL.. months from the date of an exploration 
project contract. 


(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. 	 As per attached sheets. 


6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet), 
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the proje4t: 


(a) Independent contra.cts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write "none" 
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent 
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of a11 or any part of the work, expressed in 
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operationS, per cubic yard 
of material moved, etc.).	 Jone. 


(b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees 
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geolQgical consultants. See attached Sheets. 


(c) Operating moterials and supplies.—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equipnient costing less than $50 each, 
and power, water and fuel.	 See Attached Sheets • 


(d) Operating equipment.—Furnish an itemized list of any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned 
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present 
value, as the case may be. See Attached Sheet, 


(e) Rehabilitation aitd repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs 
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be 
devoted to the exploration project. 	 None. 


(f) New buildings, improvements, insta.11ations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed 
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.Setached 


(g) Misceltaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not 
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator's equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen's compensation 
and employers' liability insurance, and payroll taxes. See Attached Sheets. 


(h) Contingncies—Give an estate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above. 
NOTE.—No	 ?eoie	 orporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any 


other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the 
estimate of costs. 


7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on 
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? 	 Yes 


(b) How do you propose to furnish your share of the costs? 


Money	 Use of equipment owned by you 	 jJ Other 


Explain in detail on acompanying paper.


CERTIFICATION 
The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for 


the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. 


-----------------------------------,195fl4


.L4t - -71 
(Applicant) /. O / '< z	 Z7 7iys. 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States asto any matter within its jurisdiction. 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE	 1666551-1







S 
#10	 (a) 


Names and addresses of co-partners: 


David S. Becker 


George Tompson 


John S. Peterson 


Wi 11± am lake 


Tanya Duane 


R, J. Dickert 


Ray E. Smith


. 


P. 0. Box 83, Catherdral City, 
California 


General Delivery, Twentynine Palms, 
California 


P. 0. Box 231, Twentynine Palms, 
California 


1665 San Pasqual Street, 
Pasedena, California 


P. 0. Box 83, Cathedral City, 
California 


General '-e1ivery, Twentyiine 
Palms, California 


General Delivery, Twentynine 
Palms, California 


Carl H, ,Anderson	 P. 0, Box 698, Del Mar, California







S
	


. 


#3 (f) 


CLAIM RECORDINGS: 


Claim No. 1 Book No. 337, Page 45. 
Claim No. 2 Book No. 337, Page 46. 
Claim No. 3 Book No. 337, Page 47. 
claim No. 4 Book No. 338, Page 125. 
Claim No. ' 5 -	 Book No. 339, Page 276.


#4(a) 


3 Claims have only discovery work on them. 1 Claim has shaft approximately 
24 Ft. deep, a crosscut on vein approximately 1Q Ft. one other claim has 
shaft approximately 15 Ft. deep. Claim No. 3 with the 24'O shaft can be 
reached by car. Claim No. 1 with the l5tO tI shaft there is a walk of about 
1400 Ft. from Claim No, 3 - easy walking. Work done by all Partners. 


(b) 


No Past nor current production has been carried n. 


(c) Country rock heavy folded. Mostly silicon - iron - calcium 
aluminum magnesium. Vein type DIP 60 degree with ore shoots showing 
on surface. Spectographic Tests shows Sodium - Manganese - Copper - Barium 
Potassium Titanium Lithium Vanadium - Silver - Gold and Uranium. 
Assays from Vanadium Corporation shows from 0.15 to 0.265 of Uranium and 
0.54% V2-05 at A shallow depth of approximately 6 Ft. Our wish is to 
explore these deposits as indications here are that by depth, Good ore in 
large quantities can be found. Numerous outcropings showing high. radioactivity 
is found all over property. 


(d) Project is reached by 5-1/2 miles paved road west of Twentynine Palms 
good gravel road, 1 mile north approximately 1 mile west of fair trail to 
claims. Nearest railroads 46 miles to Garnet, California - Santa Fe Railroad. 
Best road is to mnboy, California 58 miles Union Pacific Railroad. Supply 
and Residence points, Twentynine Palms, California. 


(e) Manpower can be had at Twentynine Palms, California and within our 
own Partnership. Materials, supplies, equipment can be had at San bernardino, 


California. Water is found in valley below approximately 1 mile at from 
260 Ft. to 375 Ft. depth. Hauling water by truck for drilling is suggested. 







S.	 .


	


. 


#5(b) 


PROPOSED WORK 


Deepen shafts on claims No. 1 and 3 to Suiphide Zones with Crosscuts of 
Veins at different levels. Open veins at four suggested different points 
on property so as to expose ores. Vein outcroppings show an average of 
l2tOt in width. Attached is a map of property and workings on Claim No. 
3. Clai m No. 1 is similar. Work also includes building of raod. Work 
with bulldozer where a dike crosses canyon - making access to Claims No. 
2, No. 1, and No. 5 where mining would be done. A site for a camp could 
be had on any Claims and building for bunk house should be erected also, 
small cook house, head frame for hoist and timbered mine opening for Claims 
No. 1 and 3 only. Portable compressor for use in both shafts should be 
bought. A good used compressor would suffice. Water for drilling can be 
brought in in barrels or tank truck. 


(d) 


EXPERIENCE AND BACKGROUND OF OPERATING CREW AND SUPERVISORY STAFF. 


T11ese men are part of Partnership Owners. 


Ray E. Smith: 6 years a miner and a prospector and in exploratory work. 
Also ovner and mine operator. 


Rudolph J. Dicker: 8 years miner and prospector. 


Carl H 0 Andersen: 30 years prospector and miner 8 months Colorado School 
of Mines Lease hold-er and mine operator in Tucson, Arizona. Lease holder 
and mine operator in Randsburg, California. 


David S. Becker: Past 5 years in building construction as Business Represent-
ative for A.F. of L. 


John S. Petersen: 20 years prospecting and as a hobby student of geology, 
being the discoverer of the property herein described. 


#6 (b) 


I$BOR SUPERVISION CONSULTANTS 


Miners	 2 Wages per hour 4I2.35 


Miners - 2 Drifting	
Shafts 960 hours	 2256.00 


100 Ft. drift - 800 hours 	 1880.00 
Hoist Operator Wages per hour 2.75 


Carpenters and top man	
1152 hours	 3168.00 


allaround - Wages 'p2.78 per hour
1152 hours
	


3202 .56 
Mining Engineer Consultant Fee
	


400.00 
Geological Consultant Fee
	


400.00 
Insurance on Labor
	


1050.00 
l,2356.56







.	 . 


#6 (c) 


ESTIMTE COST OF OPERATING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 


Drill Stems 30 Ft.	 2.00 
Drill Bits	 320 pcs	 60 
Gasoline HoistCompressor and Light Plant - 12 


gallons per day 144 days - 1728 gallons 
jt' 26^ per gallon 


50 Gallon oil for above 
22 Bos dynamite'	 13.00 per box 
Fuses and Caps 
Shovels, picks - approximately 


Hauling water and materials - own trucks 


(d) 


ESTIMATE COST OF EQIJIPIVJENT AND TOOLS 


One compressor used 
Jack hammer and hose 
Hoist - portable-mountings and installation 


to be moved from one operation to the other 
One portable power and light plant 


(g)



MI SCELL&NEOUS


60.00 
216.00 


448.28 
60.00 


286.00 
35,00 
40,00 


1145.28 


350.00 
1495;2& 


1800.00 
400,00 


800.00 
500.00 


4t	 oo.00 


Approximate cost of repair and maintenance on compressor hoist 
and lightplant.	 100.00 


21 Assays and 2Spctrographic Test	 155.00 
Accounting 6 months	 25.00 per month	 150.00 
Accident Insurance and Public Liability	 150.00 


550.00 


Workinens Compensation and Employers Liability Insurance and Payroll Tax 
none needed as Partners are doing own work. 


(h) CONTINGENCIES	 300.00







.


	


. 


#6(f) 


NE BUILDINGS 


Improvements installations froni used materials. 


Portable bunkhouse and tool house 
10 x 14	 4.00 per Ft0 


Portable toilet 


#7(b) 


How are we to supply 25% of Cost, 


Use of partners trucks and haul water and material 
Contingencie,s 
New Buildings 
Labor by partners


Total by Partners


5 60 • 00 


75.00 
635.00 


350.00 
300.00 
635.00 


3487.96 


(4772.96







. 


Estimated Cost Cf Development Of Liinifl Property 
On An ixploratory Bas1s,.or Defense Minerals. 


(6b) Labor, Supervision, Consultants 


(Go) Materials and Supplies 


(Gd) Equipment and Tools 


(6g )	 iacellaneoua 


(Tb) Arount of Labor, xpenaes, etc. 
w4nt	 gejiv	 o,i#1 w41	 ht


12,356.56



1,145,28



3,500.00



550.00 


TI L J	 4.l V SJ	 J3L VT 4 L 


expended by the owners or partners,. 	 4,??2.6 


Total Coøt	 22,3?4.80 


Amount of aid. required. from 
DM2A, in order to ooplete the 
above proposed. exploration work.











0. M. Thopaon 


C&th.drsl Ctt, Csliforutt 


R4OICT1E SAW'Lh RlIt)RT 


Seple ferno os	 UP41841.2 


Isac and Looaton of Propertys 


Near bentnitne Palms 
8ia bernardino County, C.litornia 


Nature end Analysis of Sample $
Ihe two *smples you $ ubiti ttd are composed 


inly of feldspar. with quarts, bietit. and 1imoiait.. A radioaetrio analysis 
indi cated on ampls No, 1 Q,18 T 5O8 equivalent end on 8.*pI. Jo. 2, O,l6( 
1J308 .qutr*1ent, Qualitatv. cbemio*l test* for uranium gave a weak but 
politiss teat. tists with an electroscope 4udioetd th. presence of thor'um. 
We could find no c*z'tum, v*n*diuit, nickel and cobalt. 


Remarks:
It is possibl. the Atomie Ibnergy Comission may be intareabed 


in your deposit and a copy of this report will be forwarded to them. 
Additjon*l *.mples may be submitted to the Ato*i nergy Commission at 
222 South il1st Terple, Salt £*ke City, Ut*h or . . bursau of btin.s 
k3o 3, University Etttion, Rino, Nv*d*. 


(&ceiitiued by . (L .rwin, P.trogr*pber)


Signed: H.b.r Z. ?eterson, Chief 
Chemical and Physical AnalySis Br'srtoh 
Mets].lurgi sal tiviaion 
£egion IV
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Mr. Jay L. Chambers, Chief 
Contract Administration and Audit Division 
Defense Minerals Exploration Administration 
Department of the Interior 
Washington 25, D. C.


. 







(evieed April1952) -,	 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION


Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42—R1035.2. 


Not to be filled in by applicant 


APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN 
EXPLORATION PROJ ECT, PURSUANT TO	 DocketNo 


DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE 	 III 
PRODUCTION ACT OF 1 .950, AS AMENDED	 Estimated Cost 


_________________________- - Participation (Government %) 


INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in whick you will wish to contract, and your 


mailing address: 


(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, artnership, etc., and the name of the State 
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. ^rtC{. 	 tX.' G	 thi 


(c) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addressesof officers. 
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the iames and addresses of all partners. 


2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, "Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects," before completing this application. 
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required 
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number. 
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration 
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof. 


3. Applicant's property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all 
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is 
not to be included in the exploration project contract 	 PLL 1CatCJ n 


j	 a	 C It 


(b) State any mine name by which. the property is known.Homes tretc ii	 iii 
(c) State your interest in the land, whether owmer, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise 


(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which 
you control the property.	 I 


(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it 


(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded 
location notice	 to ftttChed &leet w'ke o1iia nt1 


4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being 
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such 
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. . ee ttaaLd ehet 


(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. 
(o) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your 


reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part 
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each 
whether you require its return to you. teO ttt*.U?Cd &asiet. 


(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence 
points.	 ee 


(e) atehe availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and powen 	 attaOhOt	 16-6655i-i uOe	 .	 .	 .







5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore ----------------------- L 


ü-],-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed) 


of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts, 
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 	 tt*c ebeets. 


(c) The work will start within 	 . days and be completed within ------- months from the date of an exploration 
project contract.	 CiX. 


(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. 


6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work 
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated tdtal cost of the project: 


(a) Independent contracts.— (Note.—If the appiicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write "none" 
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent 
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in 
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard 
of material moved, etc.). 


(b .) Labor, supervision, coMifits.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees 
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants. 


(c) Operating materials and supplies.—Furriish an itemized list, 	 ihQtig less than $50 each, 
and power, water and fuel 	 -, 


(d) Operating mf41i!f any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned 
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present 
value as the case may be. 


(e) Rehabilitation and airs.-h ld list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs 
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be 
devoted to the exploration project. 


(f) New buildings, improvements, 'lRfttions.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed 
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project. 


(g) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of 
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator's equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen's compensation 
and employers' liability insurance, and payroll taxes. 


(h) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necej	 not included in the costs stated above. 
NOTE.—NO iei oèborporate management, interest, thxes(other thaii paProl1 and s1es taxes), oi any 


other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the 
estimate of costs. 


7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on 
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? 


(b) How. do you propose to furnish your share of the 


Money	 Use of equipment owned by you 	 Other 


Explain in detail on acompanying paper.


CERTIFICATION 
The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for 


the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. 


Dat '	 --------------------------------195	 -, 


73'OX ia :3/ (AppIicant)	 77 Lc'7$ 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or represefltation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 	 . 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 	 16-66551-1
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#3..	 (*) 


IØa &r4 *ddr.u.s of ee.partnsr.i 


Dsjd S, I.	 . Box $8, C*therdrI City, 
Oalltornt& 


Qeor	 tampion G•ner1 fl.1iver'y, twøntnin. P*lma, 
C*1jfonjii 


John &,	 itØrson P. 0. Bo* 281, Tw.ntynin. Pa3.*s, 


Imk. 166E Ssn Pasqu&1 Strit, 
I'ssideni, C]iforuta 


Timr* )upn. 2. 0. Box U, Cithe4re1 City, 
Csloruis 


R, J, )iokar G.n.rai	 .1iv.ry, Tv.zxtyniu. 
Ptl*i, Cs13.torni 


Ry	 . Saitit aenEai D.lt,.ry, Twstyntne 
Pajii., Ciii fG?*i$ 


Cir), U. J nOrson P.	 .	 o* 69$, Dii M*, Csiifr'r'nii 


communications to Please ad.dress all 


Carl H. Andersen 
P.O.Box 231 


7Twenty-Nifle Palms 
California







(r)	 :	
:	 .'	 :•	 •	 •	 .	 .'	 :	 .:' 


CLAtI 1c)':ItIcS, 


C]s.t* No. 1	 look No. 31?, is. 45. 
clsj.* Ia. 2 • acek N, 55 P$;• 4$. 
c1 j* Eo. $ • look Ko. sai, Ps.g. 47. 
usia No. 4 1ok Wo. 118, 'i;• ,28. 
c1.i* To. 5 • Boek: No, 5li, ?*g* 21S. 


4 ($L) 


3 c1*1I** h*vs o*3. 45$•øvI17 work o* tIm. 1 QIsl* kss sh&t$ spproz1at1y 
24 Ft. deep, i .roasstt o* v.t spprox±t.1y IQ It. on. othir olsiz has 
.l.tt sppro*i*st.iy 15 }t. døp. Claia. 1.. $ ,ith the 24'O ebaft oa be 
r.*ah.4 by' o*r. C1&t* Jo. 1 with the 18'O stt = there is a ivalk eL about 
1400 1t, £ro* C1jm O. S • •as wa1ktn. Work dons by &U Pertzi.rs. 


(L) 


N. Past nor current produotie* has bemi øarri.4 o*. 


( C ) Couxz' rook heavy fod•d. *ostly siltesu iro* - saIoiu* . 
aluminum - *snestu*. V*tn type DIP . 80 4.r.. with ere ahta mowing 
on surface. peotographto 1•ati shows 8d1u* . Minsee. Cepp.r • 
Fotatum	 tt*atU* Ltt1iu* Vanadium . S$jy ' . Gold and UraiUua. 
Lesays io* Va**d%u* Corporattoa shows L'ro* 0.15 to 0.265 of Ur*niu* ead 
Q,54r V2*O5 at * shaUew d.th ,t appz'oxii*1y 6 Ft. Our wish is 'to 
.xpl.r. th.se deposits as i*41oatio*s her. are that by d•pth, Oced ore ta 
large quanti ties can be tound. 1*.TOUI outaroping. showing high r41.o.otivity 
ta found all o'ver property. 


(d) Proj.et ii r.aoted by 51/2 it.s paved road ireat of ?irentynin. Pains 
good travel road, 1 i1e north approxiast.iy 1 ntis w..t of fair trait to 
olaj**, Nearest railroads ge alice to Garn.t, California • Santa Fe ai1road. 
Best road ii to A*boy, Csitforrt.ts 58 alIce • Union PsetfYic Railroad. Supply 
and Reeldenc. points, Twe*tjrnln. Pains, Callteri4a. 


(.) Manpower can ba had at ?w.ntynin. Pal*i, Calitorut* and within our 
osn Partnership. Mat.rtals, supplies, equtpent can be had .t S	 eruardizao, 
Cel&forns. *s.tez' is found in lalisy below approximately I ati. at from 
260 I't to 815 )t. depth. Uatiltg water by truck fer drilling is suggested.


/7 


/ 


/ 


/







4	 - 


$ (b)


' 
•D.ien sha'ts ouol*t*i.No. 1 and 8to &ulphide Zønes *th Crossouts•ot 
Vi1n. et dift.r.nt 1.v.ls. Op.n u.tu. s.t four sugestød d&fter.ut poin.t. .	 .	 on . prOprty so U to •*pos.. oris. . Vei OUt*POfl1fl5 ' sbow .n sv.i's. o •	 •. . 


	


. . . .	 1*	 w4th. Attieh.d is * . ia ó property sutt workiajs o* C].*im ø. • 
8. 4si* No. I is .iai1a.r. Work ilso tnc.*dsa but1atig of r&ed. Iork 
iiti bu] jdozex whør. *dtkerossoaryou 	 sktug *cOss tOCltirn.:Jo. 


	


. .. . '	 2,	 '	 *4 No. 6 'It.r* ai.nt*girou1d b. do*..' A	 oi4d	 .'.. . ,. 
.bø lt*4 on .ny C1.i S44 bui1digfei'bnk hous* shotid be.er.et*d tiso, • • 


' :	 ; • • •fl4o*hou*.,'bsi4.frs*s•for høist **t4 ib.r.4*uó op.niator Cialas 
.. : •	 ) *Z	 Ofl1P. ort*b1 eo*preuor tor.usà in bothshstts siou1d b • . 


.	 . oiagtt.	 oo4 used. coapresior woi14 sifttoe. : t*r for ri1U 	 cu b	 • • 
brought l.A Lit btrr.la or tank truck. 


(d) 


W1 IL CL AtD ACKROUND 0	 1Iil0 CRZ* AND $UPV1SORT STAFF. 


¶rea. mn ore part of Parthership Oaners. 


Ry . baith: 6 years a mi,r ond e prospotor and iii exploratory work. 
Alec, owner and Mu. operator. 


udolph J. iiokeri 8 years aiz.r ad prospeeor. 


Carl. i. Aiid.rs.ns 30 years pz'ospeotor and *irL,r 8 aonths Colorado 1óho,1 
ot lt&tnes . tmses hold.r and Mu. operator in ?uoso*, Arizona. Lease holdir 
and mine operator in Randsburg C&ltfnrj*. 


S 1 coker: aet S years in building construotion u usinesa Reprassit.. 
•	 attire for A,i, of L.•	 •.• 


Jn S. Pet.rs.s 2óy.srg prospecting in4 a ahóbby utudent of gSslogy, 
b.in the discoverer ef th. property herein described. 


ft8 (t)


LV1L0N C	 Ljb 2 


*izere - 2 iages per hour 42.33
Shaft. 960 hours	 $usi.00 


*1ner$ ..2	 ritting	 .	 .• •	 100. $t. drift 800 bourn 	 1880.00

Boist ')per*tor iag,s p.r hour 2.75


$188.00. 
Carpe'tars and top asa 
all *rund	 ag.s "2.18 p.r hour


152 hours	 3ZO2.6 
Mining Lugine.r Cousult*ut Fee	 400,00 
GeolOgical Con pultant I.$	 .	 .	 .	 .	 400,00. 
•Iusuranee on Labor	 •	 ••	 .•.	 1060.00


/ # i23SL 


/	 ____







!6	 (0) 


EST1ME CT ()1 OPTR4flN	 MATZRIALHS MW SUPPLIES 


Drill Sterna 50 I t.	 $2.OQ 10.00 
'rt1I 3&t*	 2O pos S 60% 216.00 .	 •	


• :	 G&soie &,tst .CQ*pr•ssor $fld Ltht ?1*nt . 12 :	 •:	 . ,.	 .	 .	 . 
g*Uon* p.r dr • 144 dsya	 1128	 t11ons 


2	 per. g*llon	 .	 . .	 .. 44.Z8	 -	 . 
50	 'Ion oil	 or aboT, 0.00 


io*	 dytamite t3.00.per box	 .	 .	 .	 . .	 ze.o0 
Fu	 *uA	 pa 


CkI .approxiat.1y.	 .:	 .	 .	 •. .	 40.00.. 
$ t5.i 


Ii*uj	 ws.teZb *nd *st.ri*ti	 ou tr'ucks 350.00 
* T496.1 


T4


- 


Jae	 Ftn' *rc	 boø, 400.00 
and ifl3t*i1at,OIt	 . . 


to '	 c7Ca frrnt one optratioA .t	 th	 othør	 . .	 OO.00	 : 
re pox t	 -	 power *id	 ht p1nt 00.00 


,. 3500.CO 


ic 


& pri	 poet ot repz' ana aizteutnoe o	 oo*pzeeor - hoi. et 
aJ U 4J IL p1.ut. 100.00 


21	 $U,3 ad 2	 potroèzhie Zest 
AocouA1t	 tt months	 25.(0 per month 150.00 
uoda'tIsur9neø and )ubUo LisbUiiy	 ..	 ..	 .. .	 . 


Worc*ø	 Comp,*sat3ou aM	 iap1oy.ra 4sb11ity .tnsur*no. sth Payroll iax 
none needed as P.ztu.r 	 are d.t*	 own work. 


(Ii)	 nUCIS $	 300.00 


__


/4











Estimated Cost Of Development Of Mining Property 
On An Exploratory Basis, For Defense Minerals. 


(Gb) Labor, Supervision, mConsultants 


(6c) Materials and. Supplies 


(6d) Equipmenb and. Tools 


(6g) Miscellaneous 


(?b) Amount of Labor, Expenses, etc. 
which have been, and. will be 
expended by the owners or partners.


12,356.56



1,145.28



3,500.00



550.00 


4, '7'72. 96 


	


Total Cost
	


22,324.80 


Amount of aid. req.uired from 
DIVLEL, in order to complete the 


	


above proposed exploration woric	 $17,551.84
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 	 Budget Bureau No. 42—R1035.2. 


DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION.. 


APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN 

EXPLORATION PROJEC T, PURSUANT TO

DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE 



PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED


Not to be filled in by applicant 


Docket No. 
Metal or Mineral 
Date Received ------------------------
Estimated Cost 
Participation (Government %) 


INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your 


mailingaddress:	 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the naine of the State 
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. 	 ?	 L,gCP s 
- (c) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers. 


(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. 


2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, "Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects," before completing this application. 
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quad ruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each 
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required 
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number. 
iomply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration 
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof. 


3. Applicant's property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all 
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land rWch is 
not to be included in the exploration project contract . 	 U Cp*r	 t*i a 


----------------------------------------------------


(b) State any mine name by which. the property is known.J on.e ,stretch	 *J UO .6U 
(c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise 


(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which 
you control the property. 


(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it---------------! 


(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded 
location notice	 sliest mrk e1a!* ath. rcec. 


4. Physical desc'ription.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being 
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities State your interest, if any, in such 
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. 


	


(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. 	 LV 
(e) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your 


reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part 
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each 
whether you require its return to you. ' C *ttsed szE. 


(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and residence 
points.


(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power.a 
... ti.







5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore 


t:h -z	 cr::	 • 
. (b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed) 


of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts, 
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. 	 ç 


(c) The work will start within 	 days and be completed within	 months from the date of an exploration 
project contract. 


(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person o'r persons who will supervise the operations. 


6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you wi have	 separte sheet),

under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project: 


(a) Independent con'tracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write "none" 
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-wOrk in subsequent 
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in 
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard 
of material moed, etc.). 


(b) Labor, supervision, cohsdt#ts.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees 
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants. 


(c) Operating materials and supplies.—Furnish an itemized list, including 1 ems 'uipmenTcosin less than $50 each, 
and power, water and fuel.	 fl' A 


(d) OpePating equip nt.Pirnis an i emizr is o any operating equipment tobe rented, purchased, or which is owned 
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present 
value, as the case may be. 


(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—FurnisTt aetailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs 
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be 
devoted to the exploration project. 


(f) New buildings, improvements, znsTa tions.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed 
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration projet. 


(g) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating nt (riot 
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator's equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen's compensation 
and employers' liability insurance, and payroll taxes. 


(h) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowans br conEingencies not included in the costs stated above. 
management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and &ales taxes), or any 


other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the 
estimate of costs. 


7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on 
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? 


(b) How do you propose to furnish your share of the costs?	 - 


Money 


Explain in detail on acompanying paper.


CERTIFICATION 
The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for 


the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best 
of his knowledge and belief. 


Dated -----	 195


%4Z 
By	


4	


ppIicant)	 3 /
4 


Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any dep ' t-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 


U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE	 16-66551-1 


TJseof equipment owned by you	 Other


LJ1. 
p. ' F
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1,	 (s) 


$s*n st4 Mdr.sees of .o..pertzi.ra $ 


T*vi1d	 ,	 seksr P. 0. bo	 $8	 Ctth.rdrsl (ity, 
CUtor*ts 


Qir$	 O$$O* C*ner*1 !Uv.r, 	 'ntynins	 ias, 
CslttOr*ts 


etrso P. 0.	 ox $31. 1'w.ntynis P*1*i, 


i13ism ]UI S** Puq*1 tr.et, 
Puds*s, C*1ttorut 


?n* )uene i', o.	 8*,	 sths 
C&1 tor1t 


G..r*1 A .ltv.Fy,	 wtntn 
Cs1ifo**1 


#4th 1UI,,$1 1 #YS7	 2wt,i*i 
11*s, Cs34forM* 


CrL i, 4rd,r'so •	 e	 eøs, 


Please Sddress all communications to: 


Carl H. Andersen 
P.O. Box 231 
Twenty-Nine Palms 
California
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$ (t)


i('rXt $ 


Cts&rn to. I • Book No. 5$T, P.1• 45. 
Clam MO. 2 • 800k Uo. U?, Pnge . 
ClMs )o. 5 • Book Mo. U?, Pq. 47. 
tt*tu Ito. 4 • look 1.. 88, Pa;. 115. 
Claim No. B • leek No. $$9, Page $18. 


*4 (0) 


B Claiss )uhv. only di*sovsry work on then. I C1*i* has shaft spproaai*t01y 
$4 it. d.ep S aXoess*t on v.te approz&.steli ]Q Ft. on. other data has 
shsit spproxiaats27 16 }t. deep. Q3is Me. B wL* the *4'C" shaft can be 
reacId by oar C1aa Mo. 1 with the 1B'O" shat4 they. I. * ialk ot iboat 
140(1 t. troa Chin No. $ - e*sy wa1ktii. Work done by aU Par there. 


*st nor øurront prodttotto* hem boon carried on. 


(o) Cotj try rook heavy told$.	 st1y sihioo* • iron • sn1Ot - 
o *f)*$ii*. V.t typ* DIIh * $0 t•gree with ore shoot* sbowi 


o arfaoi. p.otogrsphte 1st* sbvivs $tua • Msnp*ssi • Copper kriui* 
Ptstrstu* • itsntm • tithiun • Vanediun • Silver - Gold and Urazdua. 
sstys 4 ro* Vsnadin* Corporation shows tron 0.15 to 0.268 of Uraniun and 


V205 at * ahaUow.d.,thofSpPr0*1*'l7' Ft. Our wish ii to 
izptoró these 4.poitts as iMiiS'tiøc h.$ are that by depth, Good ero in 
1arI1 qcsnttiss can be f.u*d. Iwisrova outsropt*gs showing high ra4ioaotivitl 


is *uad all .mr property. 


td) Preset is reached by 5.1/2 n toe p*ved read west of Iwentynine PoI** 
good gravel road, 1 *11. orth sppro*iaat.ly I *11. i.*t of t*ir trail t 


o:Liais. Nearest railroads 4G.aites'to 0rnót, C4iforut* cant. o at1road. 
•3.t road is to Mboy, Calttorr4sE8*tIe$ U*teU PsctftS J*ilro.4, Supply 
and est4*nOe pointS. Twonty*tni s1zs, California. 


(•) s*power can be bad at bsutyuine a1as, California and within our 
own lOrthe*'Ihip. Motsri*t$, supplioc, equipment eon be had at sn 3emnrdino, 
alUcrn%s. 4tsr is found in waUey below approxinat.]i 1 nile at £ro* 


*60 t. tO $76 Vt. døpth. 1fau1in water by' truck for trifling is sustet.







fib () 


!$.1,.A ihsrte on olt** No. 1 *nd $ to u1phid. oums wtth Crosscuts of 
. .	 yøI $' d&tt.riitt Z..1s. Open tøSns st toUr sq.it.d tftir.nt poi*ts 


.	 .orI prop4*rt so. u °: .*pos. er... . 	 oi*teropp1ns sbow sli	 0?	 • . 
.	 I* .'o*. in Width. • Att.ch$'•,i. * p • 'ot pr*prty *M wrkLaon C1** *o, 	 • • 


ai. C1s:* o. I is ai*Usr. • .rk siso. tnolud.a building of nod. . 4rk 
. WitL btaU4oi•r sbór* *dtk. jresg.. esqo* .osss to c1*,ms: N. 


2, ho. 1, **d ito. B tift. *t*1*$ *0U14 b. dons. £ ats tsr * sup *ou]4 
bi ie4 on itiy C1.tu sud but1diig for burk bouie should b .r.cWd *1.o, 


.	 _I&n ook hous. k.4 tn t.r hoist sM t*b.r.d	 op.**in for C)si*s .•	 . .. 
N*, 1 *nd on1;y. karttb1. sospr*uor for usi i* *th aktts *tiould b. 


•	 bou;ht.	 DOd u*d coip'esser woud suffies.. V*t. for 4 fling oan e 
tn in berr.ts or tank truok. 


(d) 


E)W


	


	 LCKGRflTJD O	 r UflhVSORY TA1i, 


n are part of arthersh.p wnozs. 


} L, *jths	 years a sitter aM a prospeotor eM in exploratory work. 
Also oiuer cud *iue operator. 


udlph . token 6 years iuer cud prospeotor. 


Car . rnd.run 1 50 year. rospeetr end *in.r • 6 *o*ths Coioreco oboo1 
ol? ines . L.,.. holder and 4n. operator in lneso*,. Art*óna. Less. holder 
and rnin oerstor ta fisudsburg, C*li trns. 


ravd	 sokers 1ut b yreens 10 building oQustrs.tion as astn.ss '.pr.sent 
ji for J. of I,, 


John . ketarsens *0 year. prospecting and as a hobby .Wdsnt of geology, 
b..tn the disoovrer of th. property herein desoribid. 


14i () 


inena	 ages per hour .2.5
Shafts 960 hours	 *22b6.Q0 


	


• 2	 rifttng	 ..• •	 • • •	 ..	 ••	 . . 


	


• : • :	 ft• drift 800 hours . 
perstor ag.s p.r hour 2.75 


ll&Z hours	 3168.00

Carpenters aM top an 
aLl arund	 epa "2.78 per hour


112 hours 
•	 iuing .ngtnear. .oit$ultant lea.	 •	 •	 • .	 •	 . • 400.00 


•	 GeoLogical oniu1tsnt I! .e	 • .	 . •	 •	 • •	 400.00 
insursnoe on Labor	 l05Q.Oc 


C6 


•	 .,	 .	 •,	 .	 •.••	 •	 •	 . •	 ••	 • '.•,•••	 •	 .	 •-







!f6.:(o).'.	 .'H:	 H	 •.	 :	 ::	 .	 .,	 •: •	 '. 
1	 1 t g1 	 , t:	 r 'w O$4MflE	 &tRIAL	 I# suts 


)*wiI I ;t.ms $0 )t0 $ 32.00 10.00 
4't11	 ita	 3$o p.. * 60% 216.00 
Gaicitio lioist.Cospr.aior s*	 it	 . 


gi1ton* par d*y	 344 dtyi	 1128	 sU.ens 
I 2e1 ør	 *Uou 


*Uo oU tor abova 
2* )ozø* dyfl*ai.ts $ 	 1,® p.r box *bl,00 
Tt*l4* srtd cap. se.00 
$ht.1* ptek.	 spproxitly o.oO 


u3 lug	 *tø	 snd *itriss	 oia trucks $0•OQ 
tTw 


(d) 


E) 1 ' ATh C)	 r	 áLt3	 1)(j 


C'e coprtssor - usød 18OO.0 
J.ok bsjr snd hesø 400.00 


t*t • portbiracu*ttngs *d insteIZtio* 
to be aoved 1rom oa. opsxsttoz to bb. ether 800,00 


OuporW* power	 j4)ft
$800.00 


() 


y3'r	 L	 1'1J6 


Apçrozi*to oost ot r.pstr md a*tnt.*o. o* oopr.uor • hot it 
i*d 'ULbt pl**t. * 1.0000 


21 4se*ys end I $paotrv*pbta ?.st 
aa*tu 6 mouths	 per monti Z0.O0 


Aosdent 1surp*o. end PUbU	 L4sb 1 i 150.00 


Jork*.n$ Comp.nseflo* end	 p1oy*rs t$ebiltty Z*evr.n.. mud P*yreU TU 
*oas ra.iIdsd cc Psrtn.zs .rc doing own work, 


(It) •	 soo,00











Estimated Cost Of Development Of Minin Property 
On An Exploratory Basis, For Defenso iinera1s. 


(Gb) labor, Supervision, Consultants 	 I2,3.5656 


(6c) Materials and Supplies 	 1,145.28 


(6d) Equipment and Tools	 3,500.00 


(g) Miscellaneous	 550.00 


(?b) Amount of Labor, Expenses, etc. 
which have been, and will be 
expended by the owners or partners. 	 4,772.96 


Total Cost	 22,324.80 


Amount of aId. required from 
DA, in order to öomplete the 
above proposed explóratlonwork. 	 $i?,551.84
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VANDIU1VI CORPOR&TION OF A11ERICA

DURANGO, COLORA.DO 


April. 13 9 1954 


G, M. Thompson 
P. O Box 669 
Cathedral City, California 


REPORT OF ASSAY RESULTS 


Date
	


Lot No 0	 Name of Claim
	


%V2O5 %u3 08 % 


	


2510
	


0.54	 .265 


Very truly yours, 


VANADIUM CORPORATION OF ARICA







Form No. Met. IV-1 
(June 1953)


UNITED STATES 
DEPAR Th4EN T OF THE IN TERI OR 



BUREAU OF MINES


1600 East 1st South 
Salt Lake City, 1, Utah 
April 12, 1954 


G, lvi. Thompson 


Cathedral City, California 


RADIOACTIVE SAJPLE REPORT 


Sample Reference No:	 UP-1784-2 


Name and Location of Property: 


Near Twentynine Palms 
San Bernardino County, California 


Nature and Analysis of Sample:
The two samples you submitted are composed 


mainly of feldspars with quartz, biotite and limonite. A radiometric analysis 
indicated on Sample No. 1 0.16% U 3 08 equivalent and on Sample No. 2, 0.15% 
U308 equivalent. Qualitative chemical tests for uranium gave a weak but 
positive test. Tests with an electroscope indicated the presence of thorum. 
We could find no cerium, vanadium, nickel and cobalt. 


Remarks:
It is possible the Atomic E nergy Comission may be interested 


in your deposit and a copy of this report will be forwarded to them. 
Additional samples may be submitted to the Atomic Energy Commission at 
222 South West Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah or U. S. B 1 reau of Mines 
Box 3, University Station, Reno, Nevada. 


(Examined by E. G0 Irwin, Petrographer)


Signed: Heber E. Peterson, Chief 
Chemical and Physical Analysis Branch 
Metallurgical Division 
Region IV
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